

345 Tuxedo Avenue Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131 Office: (216) 749-4300 Fax: (216) 741-3753

August 11, 2023

<u>Notice</u>

Council will take action on the following legislation at their **Regular Meeting of Council** held on **Tuesday, August 15, 2023** in Council Chambers at 345 Tuxedo Avenue, Brooklyn Heights, Ohio:

ORDINANCE 77-2023- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CLERK/TREASURER TO MAKE PAYMENT TO CHAGRIN VALLEY ENGINEERING, LTD. FOR SERVICES RENDERED ON VILLAGE PROJECTS

ORDINANCE 78-2023- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR VILLAGE CLERK/TREASURER TO APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER TO ADD ADDITIONAL SAFETY ITEMS WITH SUTPHEN FOR THE 2024 SUTPHEN PUMPER FOR USE BY THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS FIRE DEPARTMENT

ORDINANCE 79-2023- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE LICENSE PLATE READERS AND AN HD CAMERA FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM FLOCK SAFETY

<u>ORDINANCE 80-2023</u>- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR VILLAGE CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH EYE MED VISION CARE FOR THE PURCHASE OF VISION COVERAGE FOR ELIGIBLE EMPLOYEES

This notice is in accordance with Section 30 of the Codified Ordinances of the Village of Brooklyn Heights.

Aaron D. Frank Clerk/Treasurer

The agendas will be posted in 5 locations: <u>Municipal Center door, Tuxedo Avenue at West 6th Street, Schaaf</u> Lane at Van Epps, Schaaf Road midway down, and Dorset Drive at Mural Drive

The Regular Meeting of Council will be held at 7:30 p.m.